Important: All information, including illustrations, is believed to be reliable. Users, however, should independently
evaluate the suitability of each product for their application. Raychem makes no warranty as to the accuracy
or completeness of the information, and disclaims any liability regarding its use. The only obligations of Raychem
 are those in the Raychem Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale for this product, and in no case will Raychem
 be liable for any incidental, indirect, or consequential damages arising from the sale, resale, use or misuse
of the product. Specifications are subject to change without notice. In addition, Raychem reserves the right
to make changes - without notification to Buyer - to processing or materials that do not affect compliance with any
applicable specification.
TraceTek is a trademark of Tyco Thermal Controls
California Detection Systems, Inc.
17155 Von Karman Ave. Suite 104
Irvine,  CA (2614
Tel: (949) 223-9800
Fax: (949) 223-9804
E-mail: tracetekinfo@caldetection.com
Master TraceTek Distributor for
Raychem® TraceTek®
Water, Fuel and Chemical Leak Detection ©
Ordering Information
Catalogue number  TT1000-POINT-PROBE
Installation Information
Floor or Tray Mount: The Probe unit has been designed with a much lower profile than other probe type detectors, suited for either screw
or adhesive attachment. The units vibrant orange appearance provides ease of location in low light or where equipment and wiring is dense.
Wall Mount: The Probe fits close to the wall extending only 29mm.
Description
The TT1000-POINT-PROBE has been designed for use with
any of the TraceTek leak detection panels and is fully
compatible with all TT1000 system components.
The use of detection probes allows the monitoring for leaks in areas
where sensing cables would be difficult to install, either because of
the harsh operating environment in which detection is required, or
the impracticality of installing lengths of sensor cable in vulnerable
areas.
Application
The probe has been designed for seamless integration into TraceTek
water detection systems, either with or without
sensor cable, to provide a truly versatile sensor system.
For distributed applications, up to 100 probes may be interconnected
by a single jumper cable (daisy chain) and monitored for leak location
utilizing any TraceTek alarm panel.
Probes can be ordered with either plastic or metal connectors.
Technical Information
Dimensions 120 L x 96 W x 29 mm H
Shroud Epoxy coated aluminium, high visibility vibrant orange
Probe 363 stainless steel
Probe Depth Adjustable
Housing Black PVC
Connections Terminal strips
Modular, 100mm leads with TraceTek connectors
98mm
32mm
110mm
TT1000-POINT-PROBE
Water Sensing Probe
DATA SHEET
R